204
TE
ST
&
ME
AS
UR
EM

EN
TS
Ordering Guide EE23
Accessories
- Filter caps (HA0101xx)
- Configuration kit (HA010303)
- Radiation shield (HA010504)
- External power supply unit (V02)
- Display + cover (D03)
- Mounting flange (HA010201)
- Mounting flange 5mm (for model H only) (HA010208)
- Bracket for installation onto mounting rails (HA010203)
- Replacement humidity sensors (FE09)
- Drip water protection (HA010503)
- Calibration set (HA0104xx)
- Extension cable for field calibration (HA010302)
EE23-MFTC6025D03/AC2-T12-M01
Housing: metal housing
Type: humidity + temperature
Model: remote sensor probe
Filter: metal grid
Cable length: 2 m (6.6ft)
Probe length: 200 mm (7.9”)
Display: yes
Output 1: rF
Output 2: Td
Output signal: 0-5V
Scaling of T-output: -40…120°C
Display mode: humidity
metal housing
polycarbonate housing
humidity + temperature
humidity
humidity + Ptxxx passive (available only for housing type A, F and G)
wall mounting
duct mounting
remote probe up to 120°C (248°F)
wall mounting - rear cable entry
wall mounting - for meteorology
remote miniature probe
membrane filter 5mm
stainless steel sintered filter
PTFE filter
metal grid filter
stainless steel grid filter 5mm
2m (6.6ft)
5m (16.4ft)
10m (32.8ft)
20m (65.6ft)
50mm (1.9")
200mm (7.9")
400mm (15.8")
no display
with display
no alarm output
with alarm output
standard cable 1 gland M16x1.5; ø 4.5 - 10 mm (0.18 - 0.39")
2 glands M16x1.5
1 plug for supply + outputs
2 plug for supply + outputs and alarm output
no
yes
standard calibration
high-humidity calibration
relative humidity
temperature
dew-point temperature
frost-point temperature
0 - 1V
0 - 5V
0 - 10V
0 - 20mA
4 - 20mA